2017 VILLAGE OF GREENHILLS FEE SCHEDULE

(T:2017 Village of Greenhills Fee Schedule) Rev 1/4/16

DEPOSIT RATES
FACILITIES i i Res, Non-Res  |Residential/Non Resident
Gazebo 575 $150 | $25/hour / $75/hour
Commons 5500 4500 [$10/hour electric for resident/non-resident; $100/hr rate for non-res.
SHELTER/POOI RENTALS: 5 Mon.-Thurs {4 Hour) Fri-Sat-Sun {4 Hour)
Picnic Shelter $ 50/use by res or member (4 Hr) [ PAYMENT IN FULL 1 § 75/use by res/member/4 hours
$150/use by non-res. (4 Hr} [TO HOLD RESERVATION] 5175/use by non-res./4 hours
Swimming Pool $4 per person with shelter rental
SPOILSFIELD 7 550 $150 |On file In Administration Office

APARTMENTS

One Month's Rent

3 BR-$15 increase on current rent PLUS $10/DAY late charge

Service Building $110 $110 /month + sales tax plus $5/DAY late charge
Village Streets 565 $ 65 /month + sales tax (apt tenants pay $40 with no sales tax}
WINTON RD:BANNER = $30 Resident/$30 Non-Resldent+$5/Day
EQUIPMENT RENTALS
Oump Truck None $ 80-resident only
MEMBERSHIPS
SWIMMING POOL
Resident Only Before May 1/After May 1
Famnily - Resident $180/5205
- Non Resident 5255 Up to 5 people, then $10 per person for additional family members
Babysitter $25
Single - Resident S 80/5100
- Non-Resident $120
Senior 65 & Over - Resident $60/3 75 {resident)
- Non-Resident 590

Datly rate (pp)- No pass

Under 3 Free; Ages 3-12 = $6; Over 12 = $8; $5 after 5 pm

Age 65&up =54 any time

GOLF

Before April 15/After April 15;

Family 2 Persons

5260/6300 (resident) /

$300/%$350{non-resident)

Family 3 Persons

$310/5365 {resident) /

$350/5415 {non-resident)

Family 4 Persons

$360/6430 {resident) /

$400/5480 {non-resident)

Single

$180/6215 (resident) [

$225/5265 {non-resident)

Sr. Citizen {60+)

$150/5175 (resident) /

$180/5225 (non-resident)

Sr. Citizen Couple

422576265 (resident) [/

$270/5315 {non-resident)

Junior 17 & Under

$150/5175 {resident) /

$190/5225 {non-resident)

Carporate Rate

5575 /

§750

Green Fees

9 hales or 1 hour: junior/Senior=58; Adult=510

18 holes or 2 hours: Junior/Senior=510; Aduli=512,

{1 dz balls included)

27 holes or 3 hours: Junlor/Senior=513; Adult=515

36 holes or 4 hours: Junior/Senior=518; Adult=520

ADMINISTRATIVEFEES: 7

Planning Commission

5100 Res/$300 Comm+advmailings

BZA 5100/5300+advimailings
Rental Inspection $35/3 year + $35 if additional inspection needed in 3 year
Bad Check Fee 535

Building & Sign Permits

On file in Administration Office.

Temporary Sign Permits

$10

Zoning Certificate

$35 Residential/$100 Commercial

Street Cut Permits

$2000 Bond + cost of Engineer Review, if requried

Peddlers/Sollicitors
Registration Fee

Minimuim $50/30 days

Paolice Dept Citation

Payout Schedule Attached-Traffic&Misdemeanor+$3 Mayars Ct Fee

Code Enforcement

Penalties as indicated in code.

NOTE:

NO REFUNDS OF FEES PAID.




